OP \$115.00 50874

ETAS ID: TM414136

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
CAST-CRETE USA, LLC		01/30/2017	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUNTRUST BANK, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		
Street Address:	3333 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E.		
Internal Address:	3RD FLOOR		
City:	ATLANTA		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30326		
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5087498	HIWIND
Registration Number:	3310507	CAST-CRETE
Registration Number:	3149304	HIDRI
Registration Number:	3182183	CAST-CRETE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9192868199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919 286-8000

Email: PTO TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC

Address Line 1: 3015 CARRINGTON MILL BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: MORRISVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	410643.197
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN E. SLAUGHTER, III
SIGNATURE:	/JOHN E. SLAUGHTER, III/
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2017

TRADEMARK 900393106 REEL: 005976 FRAME: 0110

Total Attachments: 4

source=2017 NGSI-T - Cast-Crete USA, LLC to Suntrust Bank, as Administrative Agent#page1.tif

source=2017 NGSI-T - Cast-Crete USA, LLC to Suntrust Bank, as Administrative Agent#page2.tif

source=2017 NGSI-T - Cast-Crete USA, LLC to Suntrust Bank, as Administrative Agent#page3.tif

source=2017 NGSI-T - Cast-Crete USA, LLC to Suntrust Bank, as Administrative Agent#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005976 FRAME: 0111

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of January 30, 2017 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and SunTrust Bank, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the holders of the Secured Obligations referenced therein, the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations.

The undersigned Obligor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

CHAR1\1506195v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005976 FRAME: 0112 Very truly yours,

CAST-CRETE USA, LLC, a Florida limited liability company

Nanaé: James A. Connelly (

Title: Chief Executive Officer and President

Cast-Crete Holdings, LLC c/o Stonebridge Partners Equity II, LLC 81 Main Street, Suite 505 White Plains, New York 10601 Attention: Timothy W. Fulham Facsimile: (914) 682-0834

Email: tfulham@stonebridgepartners.com

With copies (for information purposes only) to: DLA Piper LLP (US)

1251 Avenue of the Americas, 27th Floor

New York, New York 10020 Attention: Shmuel Klahr, Esq. Facsimile: (212) 884-8721

Email: shrmed.klahr@dlapiper.com

Acknowledged and Accepted:

SUNTRUST BANK, as Administrative Agent

Name: Vinay Desai

Title: Director

SunTrust Bank

3333 Peachtree Street, N.E.

3rd Floor

Atlanta, Georgia 30326 Attention: Vinay Desai Facsimile: (404) 230-1800

Email: vinay.desai@suntrust.com

With copies (for

information purposes only) to:

SunTrust Bank Agency Services 303 Peachtree Street, N.E./25th Floor Atlanta, Georgia 30308

Attention: Mr. Doug Weltz Facsimile: (404) 495-2170

Email: agency.services@suntrust.com

Schedule 1

Cast-Crete USA, LLC (Florida Limited Liability Company)

U.S. Trademarks

Trademark Registrations

OWNER	COUNTRY	MARK	APP. NO.	FILING DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	STATUS
Cast-Crete USA, Inc.	US	HIWIND	86627519	5/12/2015	5087498	11/22/2016	Registered
Cast-Crete USA, Inc.	US	CAST- CRETE (stylized)	77014468	10/5/2006	3310507	10/16/2007	Registered
Cast-Crete USA, Inc.	US	HIDRI	76632309	2/23/2005	3149304	9/26/2006	Registered
Cast-Crete USA, Inc.	US	CAST- CRETE	76567395	12/17/2003	3182183	12/12/2006	Registered

CHAR1\1506195v1

RECORDED: 01/30/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005976 FRAME: 0115